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(A) (B)Li
ne

 N
o.

Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

(E)
581 584

PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

Value, f.o.b. plant

The products and services listed below are those that are generally made in your
industry. Please review the entire list before completing the inquiry. If you make
products that are not prelisted, describe and report each product separately in the
"All other products...," lines 34 and 35. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.
REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type)

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.

Telephone

Period covered
by this report
Signature of authorized personArea code Number Extension

TO: Year

Date
667 1

2

Please photocopy this form for your records

Mo.YearMo.FROM:

Products shipped and
other receipts

667

Item 18B.

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts 
Sum of lines 1–38, column (E)

ALL OTHER
PRODUCTS
MADE IN THIS
ESTABLISH-
MENT

Describe and report separately each product with a sales value of $50,000 or 
more which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. For all remaining
products, write "Other" and report a single total value.

93000 00 8

99980 00 5
99989 00 6

77000 00 8 $

CONTRACT WORK (Receipts for work done for others on their own materials)

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS (Including repair work and sale of scrap)
RESALES (Items bought and sold without further processing)

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.

18

26

Form MC-3475

$Mine roof bolts

Hex bolts (including heavy, tap-and-joint, excluding
high-strength structural)

Other metal bolts (including square, round, plow, high-strength
structural, and bent bolts)
Cap, set, machine, lag, flange, and self-locking

Tapping (including fillister, flat, hex, oval, and pan-and-truss;
and wood, including flat, oval, and round)

Other externally threaded metal fasteners not mentioned above (including studs)

Hex (including flanges, double chamfered, washer face, flat,
jam slotted, thick, castle, heavy, machine, and locking)

Square (including flat, washer, crowned, heavy, track, sleeve,
and machine; sheet metal; weld; wing; and cage, anchor, or nut
retainers)

Other internally threaded metal fasteners not mentioned above (including flanged
nuts (all types except hex) and locknuts (all types except hex)

Solid
Tubular; split (including rivet caps) and blind

Washers

Other nonthreaded metal fasteners not mentioned above
(including pins, all types)

Less than 161 KSI tensile
161 KSI tensile or more

Screws, all types; and studs, all types
Locknuts (including flanged locknuts)

Other (including flanged nuts (all types excluding flanged
locknuts), hex square nuts (all types), and sheet metal
fasteners)
Washers, all types
Rivets, all types
Pins, all types

Automotive

Household appliances (including radio and television)

Aircraft

All other (including ordnance)

BOLTS

SCREWS

NUTS

RIVETS

EXTERNALLY
THREADED

INTERNALLY
THREADED

NONTHREADED

OTHER FORMED
PARTS NOT
MADE OF
PLASTICS (Made
on fastener
machines, as by
cold-heading
process) (34528)

Externally
Threaded Metal
Fasteners
(Except aircraft
types) (34524)

Internally
Threaded Metal
Fasteners
(Except aircraft
types) (34525)

Nonthreaded
Metal Fasteners
(Except aircraft
types) (34526)

Aircraft
(Including
aerospace)
Fasteners Other
Than Plastics
(Meet
specifications
for flying
vehicles)
(34527)

1

2

3
4

5
6

7

8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25

34524 11 6

34524 12 4

34524 19 9
34524 39 7

34524 45 4
34524 89 2

34525 04 8

34525 29 5

34525 89 9
34526 09 5
34526 15 2
34526 35 0

34526 79 8
34527 01 0
34527 06 9
34527 15 0
34527 45 7

34527 59 8
34527 61 4
34527 62 2
34527 63 0

34528 11 7

34528 21 6

34528 31 5

34528 98 4

Item 18A – Not applicable to this report

Bolts

PRECISION
TURNED PROD-
UCTS (Made on
CNC turning
centers or screw
machines: Non-
standard items
made from rod,
bar, or tube 
stock), reported 
on basis of end
product in which 
to be incorporated

Automotive (34511)
Aircraft
Ordnance
Household appliances, including radio and television
Electric and electronic equipment, except household appliances
Medical supplies
Other machinery
All other end uses – Specify major end uses

26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35
36
37
38

39

34511 00 6
34512 31 9
34512 39 2
34512 42 6
34512 52 5
34511 57 4
34512 62 4

34512 98 8


