lt	em 18A – Not ap	oplicable to	this r	eport							
lt	em 18B. PROD	UCTS AND	SERV	ICES OF THE	S ESTABLISHM	ENT DURING 1997					
No.	The products and services listed below are those that are generally made in your industry. Please review the entire list before completing the inquiry. If you make products that are not prelisted, describe and report each product separately in the "All other products," lines 34 and 35. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES. REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.							Census product code	Products shipped and other receipts Value, f.o.b. plant (E)		
Line No.	(A)							(B)	Millions	Thou-sands	
1	Externally	BOLTS		Mine roof bolt				34524 11 6	\$		
2	Threaded Metal Fasteners (Except aircraft			Hex bolts (incl high-strength	uding heavy, tap- structural)	and-joint, excluding		34524 12 4			
	types) (34524)			Other metal bolts (including square, round, plow, high-strength structural, and bent bolts)			24524 10 0				
3 4		SCREWS			nine, lag, flange, a	nd self-locking		34524 19 9 34524 39 7		1	
5				Tapping (including fillister, flat, hex, oval, and pan-and-truss; and wood, including flat, oval, and round)			34524 45 4		 		
6	Internally	Other exteri NUTS	nally th	hreaded metal fasteners not mentioned above (including studs)				34524 89 2	-		+
7	Threaded Metal Fasteners (Except aircraft			Hex (including flanges, double chamfered, washer face, flat, jam slotted, thick, castle, heavy, machine, and locking)				34525 04 8			
8	types) (34525)			Square (including flat, washer, crowned, heavy, track, sleeve, and machine; sheet metal; weld; wing; and cage, anchor, or nut retainers)				34525 29 5			
9		Other internally threaded metal fasteners not mentioned above (including flanged nuts (all types except hex) and locknuts (all types except hex)						34525 89 9			
10	Nonthreaded Metal Fasteners	RIVETS	22 0/10	Solid				34526 09 5		1	
11 12	(Except aircraft	Tubular; split (including rivet caps) and blind Washers						34526 15 2 34526 35 0	-	1	
12	types) (34526)		hreade	d metal fastene	ers not mentioned	above		5-520 55 U		1	
13	Aircraft	(including p	oins, all					34526 79 8	ļ	 	-
15	(Including aerospace)	THREADED		DOILS	161 KSI tens	31 KSI tensile sile or more		34527 01 0 34527 06 9		1	1
16	Fasteners Other				es; and studs, all			34527 15 0		1	
17	Than Plastics (Meet	INTERNALL THREADED		Locknuts (including flanged locknuts)				34527 45 7		1	+
	specifications for flying			Other (including flanged nuts (all types excluding flanged locknuts), hex square nuts (all types), and sheet metal						Î I	
18 19	vehicles) (34527)	NONTHREA		fasteners) Washers, all ty		<u> </u>		34527 59 8 34527 61 4		<u> </u>	-
20		I TOTT I I I I		Rivets, all type	-			34527 62 2			
21	OTHER FORMED	Pins, all types						34527 63 0		 	
22	PARTS NOT MADE OF PLASTICS (Made	Automotive						34528 11 7		1	
23	on fastener machines, as by	Household appliances (including radio and television) Aircraft						34528 21 6		1	
24	cold-heading process) (34528)							34528 31 5			
25		All other (including ordnance)						34528 98 4		l I	
26	PRECISION TURNED PROD-	Automotive (34511)						34511 00 6			
27 28	UCTS (Made on	Aircraft Ordnance						34512 31 9 34512 39 2	-	1	1
29	CNC turning centers or screw	Household appliances, including radio and television						34512 42 6		1	
30 31	machines: Non- standard items	Electric and electronic equipment, except household appliances						34512 52 5 34511 57 4		1	1
	made from rod, bar, or tube	Medical supplies Other machinery						34512 62 4		1	
	stock), reported on basis of end	All other end uses – Specify major end uses								[[
33	product in which to be incorporated							34512 98 8	L	1	
	ALL OTHER PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS	more which	Describe and report separately each product with a sales value of \$50,000 or more which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. For all remaining products, write "Other" and report a single total value.							 	
34	ESTABLISH- MENT						18		1	II	
35	CONTRACT MOR	//Pagainta for work done for athere on their away materials						26			
	CONTRACT WORK (Receipts for work done for others on their own materials) RESALES (Items bought and sold without further processing)							93000 00 8 99989 00 6	\vdash	<u> </u>	
	MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS (Including repair work and sale of scrap)							99980 00 5			
39	TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts Sum of lines 1–38, column (E)							77000 00 8	 	 	
Ite	ems 19–21 – Not a			port							
RE	EMARKS – Please u	ise this space	e for ar	ny explanations	s that may be esso	ential in understanding	your repo	rted data.			
lt	em 22. CERTIFIC	ATION – This	s repor	t is substantial	ly accurate and h	as been prepared in ac	cordance v	vith instruction	ns.		
	ame of person to c	ontact regard	ding thi	is report (Print	or type)	Periou covereu	ROM: Mo	. Year	TO: N	Ло.	Year
667	Area o	ode Nur	mber		Extension	by this report Signature of authoriz	zed person	I	Date	i	
Te	elephone 2										